Frequency: 100 MHz
HIGH PERFORMANCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
PLUG-IN MODEL: HPXO100-1-484
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 1 of 2 ]
FEATURES:
► Excellent Performance
► Oven / Voltage Controlled
► Ultra Low Phase Noise
► High Stability
► Hermetically Sealed Package
► Low-G-sensitivity
SPECIFICATIONS (Rev. A 05/01/25)
Frequency 100 MHz
Frequency Tuning Range ±2.5 ppm (Min.)
Frequency Stability Over Temperature  ±0.1 ppm (Typ.)  /  ±0.3 ppm (Max.)
Initial Frequency Tolerance < 0.3 ppm (Vt = +5 V; TA = 25 °C, Power
On > 30 Minutes)
Aging ±0.3 ppm/year (Max.)
Warm-Up Time ≤ 5 Min.
Phase Noise dBc/Hz (Max.)
10 Hz  -108
100 Hz  -138
1 kHz  -164
10 kHz  -180
100 kHz  -185
1 MHz  -185
Jitter 1  ≤ 50 fs
Allan Variance (t = 1 Sec.) ≤ 50 x 10-11
Output Power (Sinewave) > 13 dBm
Harmonics ≤ -30 dBc
Frequency Pushing ≤ 5 ppb (VS ±5%)
Frequency Pulling ≤ 5 ppb (50 Ohms ±5%)
G Sensitivity (X, Y or Z Axis) ≤ 1 ppb/g
Output Impedance 50 Ohms (Nom.)
Tuning Voltage (VT) 0 - 10 V
Supply Voltage VS +5.0 V ±5%
Power Consumption
Steady State @ +25 ºC  ≤ 2.0 W
During Warm-up  ≤ 5.0 W
Temperature Range (OTR) Min. Max.
Operating -20 °C +70 °C
Storage -40 °C +85 °C
1 12 kHz to 20 MHz (RMS)
Package # 484
Port Configuration
Tuning
Voltage VT
Supply
Voltage VS
RF Output GND. NC
3 5 1 2 4Tukom
Frequency: 100 MHz
HIGH PERFORMANCE CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
PLUG-IN MODEL: HPXO100-1-484
Copyright © Synergy Microwave Corporation
201 McLean Boulevard • Paterson, New Jersey 07504 USA
Tel: (973) 881-8800 • Fax: (973) 881-8361
E-Mail: sales@synergymwave.com  • Website: http://www.synergymwave.com
Patents : http://www.synergymwave.com/patents [ 2 of 2 ]
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 P
L
O
T
STukom